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Pneumatic Conveying Data Sheet

Pneumatic
e e Conveying

City Province

Elevation Average Ambient Temperature °F
Type of System Pressure Vacuum a . a

Product to be Conveyed

Weight, Ib/ft* Particle size

Flow Rate orlbs/min__ orKkgs/min s h t
Conveying line size O/D /D e e

Total Conveying line in feet Horizontal Vertical

Total number of long sweep elbows 920° 45°

Specify other i.e. Hammertek, short radius etc.

Total number of diverters Flap Tunmel

Number of air locks

Size and manufacture of air locks

Terminal of conveying line 0OBin OCyclone OTanker OOther

Please specify any other info i.e. flex hose, switching station, multi product line, ete.

Size of air line from blower to air lock

Total Length in feet Horizontal Vertical

Number of elbows 920° 45°

OOutside installation OlInside installation OBlower room [OMill floor OOther

OPlenum air intake (outside air) OBlower room / mill intake (inside air)

OMotor frame TEFC OExplosion proof




lbs/ft3
Ibs/hr
Izontal

Iverters
'ID conveying line, 4”0D
3600 FPM

m 52 cfm lock loss



ludes 52cfm lock
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Model TL 70

Pressure

Allowance +5%

875
850
825
800
775
750
T25
700
675
650
625
600
575
550
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

Inlet Volume CFM

Maximum speed for Horizontal Airflow: 2600 rpm
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Speed RPM

TL70
528ictfm
12psig
2600rpm,68%
155F delta t
68F Ambient

200

150
At°F
100

50

65
60
55
50
45

403?
=S BHP
30

223F outlet
temp!

(Curve Data Based on the Following)

Gas handled:
Inlet pressure:

Inlet temp.:

Air Job number

Customer
14.7 PSIA L aaaton
68°F




t Drive Design

1jeave diameters

o handle the hp

s = more hp/belt

eaves close to blower & motor
Ign sheaves

Proper Tension




Table IV: Minimum sheave diameter [inches / mm)]

Differential Pressure [psig / kPa]

TL 3 |20.7] 5 |34.5| 6 |41.4] 7 |[48.3| 8 55.2| 10 |68.9 12 82.7 | 13 | 89.6| 15 |103.4

TL10 |3.20] 80 |3.20| 80 [3.20| 80 [3.20| 80 (3.20 | 80 | 3.20 | 80 3.20 80 |3.20| 80 X X

TL20 |3.20| 80 |3.20| 80 [3.20| 80 |3.20| 80 | 3.20 | 80 | 3.20 | 80 3.20 80 |3.20| 80 X X

TL30 |4.00|100|4.00( 100 |4.00/100(4.00 |100 [ 4.00 | 100 | 4.40 | 112 | 4.40 | 112 |[4.40 | 112 ]| 4.40 | 112

TL40 |4.00| 100(4.00| 100 |4.00|/100(4.00 |100 | 4.40 | 112 | 440 | 112 | 440 | 112 (4,40 | 112 | 4.40 | 112

TL41 [4.00[100)4.00/100 |4.00]100|4.40 (112 [ 4.40 | 112 | 4.40 | 112 | 4.40 | 112 X X X X

TLS0 |4.70]|118|4.70|118 |4.70(118]|5.20|132 [ 5.20 | 132 | 5.50 | 140 | 5.50 | 140 |5.50 | 140 | 5.50 | 140

TL60 |5.20] 132|5.20] 132 |5.20(132]|5.20|132 [ 5.50 | 140 | 5.50 | 140 | 5.50 | 140 |5.50 | 140 | 5.50 | 140

TL61 |5.20]132|5.20| 132 |5.50|140(5.50 | 140 [ 5.90 | 150 | 5.90 | 160 | 5.90 | 150 | X X X X

TL70 |5.50] 140|5.50( 140 |5.90|150(5.90 |150 [ 6.30 | 160 | 6.30 | 160 | 6.30 | 160 |6.30 | 160 | 6.30 | 160

TL80 |5.50| 140|5.50| 140 |5.90|150(6.30 |160 [ 6.30 | 160 | 6.30 | 160 | 6.30 | 160 |6.30 | 160 | 6.30 | 160

TL81 |6.00]| 160|6.00]|160 |6.70(170|6.70|170 ( 7.10 | 180 | 7.10 | 180 | 7.10 | 180 X X X X

TL90 |7.90] 200 7.90|200|7.90|200{7.90 |200 [ 7.90 | 200 | 9.00 | 225 | 9.00 | 225 |9.90 | 250 | 9.90 | 250

TL100|7.90| 200|7.90|200 |7.90|200(7.90|200 | 9.00 | 225 | 9.00 | 225 | 9.90 | 250 |9.90 | 250 |10.90 | 275

TL101|7.90]|200(7.90]|200 |7.90|200|7.90 |200 | .00 | 225 | 9.00 | 225 X X X X X X

TL110|7.90]200]7.901200 {7.90]200|9.00 (225 9.30 | 236 | 9.90 | 250 | 9.90 | 250 |9.90 | 250 |11.80| 300

TL120|7.90| 200|7.90| 200 |9.00|225(9.30 |236 | 9.90 | 250 | 9.90 | 250 | 11.80 | 300 X X X X

TL600|9.30| 236 |9.30|236 |9.30|236(9.90 |250 {11.80 | 300 | 13.80 | 350 | 13.80 | 350 [13.80| 350 |13.80| 350

TL900|9.30| 236 [9.30( 236 |9.302369.90 |250 (11.80 | 300 | 13.80 | 350 | 13.80 | 360 | X X X X

Check pressure rating for all blowers



or Sheave Diameter

Table 3-3 Recommended Minimum Sheave Diameters, Beit Type, Number of Belts and Deflected Force

1200 rpm | 1800 rpm 3600 rpm
Min Max Avg. Min Max Avg. Min Max Avg.
Sheave # Deflected || Sheave # Deflected § Sheave # Deflected
Dia (in) of Force Dia (in) of Force Dia (in) Belt of Force
Motor Hp Belts Ibs Belts Ibs Type Belts Ibs
N78 22 VX 1 a4 227 VX 1 7 L. RAYD. 1
1 2.4 VX 1 4.0 Fi 3VX 1 3.1 P VX 1
1.5 2.4 3vX 2 3.1 24 3VX 2 JvX 1 .
2 2.4 3vX 3 2.8 2.4 3vX 2 29 2.4 VX
3 3.0 3vX 2 3.3 24 3vX 3 29 24 3vx g i
B 3.0 3vX 3 4.0 3.0 3vX K. 3.7 2.4 VX 3 2.5
- 3.8 VX 4 47 3.0 3vXx 4 4.1 3.0 VX 2 42
10 4.4 VX 4 54 3.8 3VX 4 43 3.0 VX 3 3.8
15 4.4 VX 5 54 44 VX 4 54 38 VX 3 44
20 9.2 VX 6 8.0 4.4 3vX 8 4.8 44 VX 3 5.0
25 60 | VX | 7 56 I 44 | 3vx | 7 5.2 44| VX | 4 47
30 6.8 VX 7 59 52 3vX 7 53
40 6.8 5VX 4 11.6 6.0 3vX 7 6.0
50 8.2 SVX 4 14.6 6.8 3vX 8 59
60 8.2 5VX 5 14.1 74 5VX 4 13.3
75 10.0 5VX 5 14.5 8.6 5VX 4 14.3
100 10.0 5VX 6 16.0 8.6 5VX 6 13
125 12.0 o\ 7 14.1 10.5 5V 6 13.1
150 13.2 5V 1 15.4 10.5 S\ i 13.4
200 15.0 5V 8 16.0 13.2 5V 8 13.1
250 15.0 8V 5 27.6 14.0 5V 9 13.8
300 16.0 8V 5 271 14.0 Svigv | 11/7 234
350 16.5 8V 7 30.3 14.5 Svigv | 12/7 26.0
400 1715 8V 8 29.1 15.0 5v/igv | 13/8 257
450 18 8V 8 31.6 16.0 S5V/igBV | 14/9 25.2
_ 500 18.5 8V 9 30.7 16.5 5v/igv_| 15/9 26.9
600 i 175 8V 11 26.3
700 I_19.0 8V 12 21.3
800 20.0 8V 13 28.2
Notes:

1. Horsepower is the nameplate motor horsepower, and RPM is the motor (driver) speed.



lower Speed

ened bearing life

0 slow;

Jher temperature
-0il degradation

= -Sshortened bearing life



Calculation

Ig pressure rise, the
ature will increase
yroximately 13°F plus ambient.

)psig x 13°F + 70°F = 200°F




cation Summary

er speed

speed, FPM
ceptable pressure

perly sized V-Belt drive

OCck sized correctly
QCccessories are accounted for,

m Sifters, infestation destroyers,
diverters etc.




rication

detergent
Inhibitors

-Hydrolytic stability



dacommended oils

10.3 Recommended oils

Pour pont__
rooss ool TR 7 A

Petro- Compro
Canada XL-S 150 -11 -24 n/a n/a n/a
| Mobil |
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1 filter for indoor use,

ip to 3025cfm
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filter for indoor use,
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Re-useable












a dirty filter

CFR x P x 0.00474

8 X .00474

040 x 10.9 x 0.28 x .00474

29.51 ( BHP differential =2.43)

/IC ( equals 0.9psig differential)

Extra Cost;

=2.43 x 16hrs x 300days x $0.1 = $1166.40/year






er heat in about 5 minutes

higher operating temperatures
Blower will seize up
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astriction |
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ge filter
ure Relief Valve

. Valve

-Belt drive-aligned & tensioned
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Bill Byrnes

bill@blowerengineering.com

40 Industrial Parkway North Toll Free: 844-898-1980
Aurora, ON Canada L4G 4C2 Office: 905-841-2215
www.BlowerEngineering.ca Cell: 289-221-2414
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